
: II
4uft

SERIES

Daman 19th July, 2013 28 Asadha 1935 (Saka)

`ir

'R. : 29
No.

^^2^̂ -G- tl̂ ll Nl^l l
OFFICIAL GAZETTE

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

ArT T;TZ1A-11V

PU13I.ISIILa BY AUTHORITY

No.30 -3-2012/ MAG/ 13-14/ 1608
Office of the Collector &
District Magistrate, Diu,

Dated : 11/07/2013.

READ : This office Notification No. 30-3-2012/MAG/13-14/1399 dated 29/06/2013.

CORRIGENDUM

The undersigned i.e. District Magistrate, Diu hereby appoints, Shri Nitin A. Baria,

Advocate as Assistant Public Prosecutor instead of Shri Rasiklal Mandan Solanki for the

Regular Criminal Case pending before the Hon'ble Civil Judge (S.D.), & C.J.M., Diu as shown

below;

Sr Case No. U/s Case registered against Next date

No.
1. Regular Criminal Case U/s 279, 337, 338 & Shri Manshig Vinubhai Bariya 11/07/2013

No.08/2013 304-A of IPC r /o Jafrabad Char Bet GS

Shri Nitin A. Baria, Advocate, Diu will be paid fees as per the guidelines/ instructions

issued by Govt. of India/ U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu from time to time.

Sd/-
(RAMESH VERMA )

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, DIU.



al

-2

SERIES II No. : 29

DATED : 19TH JULY, 2013.

No. COL / DMN/MINING /2012 - 13/1471
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu,

Office of the Collector,
Collectorate, Moti Daman : 396 220

Dated : 15/07/2013.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 15 of the Mines

and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 (Act 67 of 1957) read with

Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Notification No.U-11030/12/2012-UTL dated

15/05/2013, the Administrator of Union Territory of Daman and Diu hereby makes the Union

Territory of Daman and Diu Minor. Minerals Concession Rules, 2013 which shall be applicable

to the U.T. of Daman and Diu with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of the
Administrator of Daman & Diu

Sd/-
( Asha Chaudhary )

Dy. Collector (HQ) / Dy. Secretary (Rev)
Daman.

N o.1 / 1 / 87-CS/Vo l.I/ 1265
Administration of Daman & Diu,

Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,

Secretariat,
Daman -396220.

Dated : 16/07/2013.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to constitute a Committee
consisting of following officers as under for recommending the criteria for awarding
academic qualification marks to the candidates for all the posts which are to be filled up by
direct recruitment.

1. Shri S. S. Sidhu, Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman.
2. Shri B. S. Thakur, Deputy Secretary (Pers), Secretariat, Daman.
3. Shri R. C. Meena, Deputy Collector (General), Daman.

By Order and in the name of the
Administrator of Daman & Diu

Sd/-
( B. S. Thakur )

Deputy Secretary (Pers)
***



3

SERIES II No. : 29
DATED : 19TH JULY, 2013.

No.DMHS/DD/MSY -DDS/2013 -14/1331
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu,

Directorate of Medical & Health Services,
Community Health Centre,

Moti Daman -396220

Dated : 16/07/2013

Read : Notification No. 1-6-Accts/DDS-MSY/10-11/4030 dated : 3.1.2011

NOTIFICA TION

In exercise of the powers vested on him, the Administrator, Daman & Diu and Dadra

& Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to add the following condition in Annexure-I of the

Notification dated : 3.1.2011 as referred above.

"Sr. No. 16 - The time limit for submission of application for claiming benefits under

the 'Dikri Development scheme' shall be three months from the date of delivery in the Govt.

Hospital/ Health Institute etc".

This is issued with the approval of the Administrator, Daman and Diu & Dadra &

Nagar Haveli Vide diary No. 2942 dated : 13/06/2013 and the concurrence of the Finance

Department vide diary No. 1385 dated 10/06/2013.

By order and in the name of the Administrator,
Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Sd/-
(R.K.Gaur)

Dy. Secretary (Health)



4

SERIES II No. : 29

DATED : 19TH JULY, 2013.

No.1/6/93-Part / 2013/ 1281
Administration of Daman & Diu,

Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,

Secretariat,
Daman -396 220.

Dated : 17/07/2013

Read 1. Order No.1/1/EST-EXC/15/2012-13/137 dated 17/06/2013 from the
Development Commissioner/Disciplinary Authority, Daman.

2. Order No.1/1/EST-EXC/15/2012-13/138 dated 17/06/2013 from the
Development Commissioner/Disciplinary Authority, Daman.

3. Order No.1/1/EST-EXC/15/2012-13/139 dated 17/06/2013 from the
Development Commissioner/Disciplinary Authority, Daman.

ORDER

In pursuance to the order's referred in the preamble above, the Administrator of

Daman & Diu is pleased to post the following Excise Inspector/Excise Sub Inspector with

immediate effect as under :-

1. Shri Ramesh R. Mahyavanashi, Excise Inspector, Daman is hereby posted as
Special Assistant in Disaster Management Cell Collectorate, Daman.

2. Shri Vijay B. Halpati, Excise Inspector, Daman is hereby posted as Special
Assistant in Office of the Secretary-cum-Director(Fisheries), Secretariat, Daman.

3. Shri Suresh D. Dhodi, Excise Sub Inspector, Daman is hereby posted as Special
Assistant in Sport Department, Daman.

By order and in the name of the
Administrator of Daman & Diu.

Sd/-
( B. S. Thakur )

Deputy Secretary (Pers.)



-5

SERIES II No. : 29

DATED : 19TH JULY, 2013.

No.6/ 8 / 2013-PER/ 1285
UT Administration of Daman & Diu,

Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,

Secretariat, Daman -396220

Dated : 17/07/2013

ORDER

Consequent upon the creation of a separate District Panchayat for Daman & Diu

Districts vide Notification No.3/50/SS/PRI/SDP/DMN/2012-13/57 dated 17th July, 2013 the

following officers and staff are deputed in the newly created District Panchayats of Daman &

Diu with immediate effect :

DIU

1 Shri D S Saroha, He will look after the additional charge of CEO,
Deputy Collector, Diu District Panchayat, Diu

2 Shri Dharmesh Damania, He is already having the additional charge of
Mamlatdar-cum-BDO, Diu BDO. He shall report to District Panchayat for his

BDO duties.

3 Shri Ravinder S Solanki, He will also work as Junior Engineer for District
Junior Engineer, PWD, Diu Panchayat and will assist the I/c. Assistant

Engineer, Diu.

4 Shri Anil Solanki, He will continue to look after the additional
Head Master, GHS, Diu charge of Education Officer, District Panchayat,

Diu.

5 Shri Piyush Maru, He will continue to work in Education
ADEI, Education Department, Diu Department, District Panchayat, Diu in diverted

capacity.

6 Shri Bajrang, Accountant He will also look after the additional charge of
Accountant, District Panchayat, Diu.

7 Shri Devang H. Shah, LDC He will also assist Shri Bajrang, Accountant in the
Accounts work of District Panchayat, Diu.

DAMAN

1 Shri S. S. Sidhu, CEO, District Panchayat, Daman only.
CEO, District Panchayat,
Daman & Diu

Conte. ..................



6-
SERIES II No. : 29

DATED : 19TH JULY, 2013.

In addition to this it is also directed that all the other regular and contractual etc.

staff which was working in the erstwhile Daman & Diu District Panchayat will continue to

work under the respective District Panchayats, until further orders. Their status whether

Daily Wages, Casual Workers, on Contract or regular, etc. will remain unaltered and will also

be subject to the rules and instructions of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Ministry of Finance

and the UT Administration from time to time.

By Order and in the name of the
Administrator of Daman & Diu

Sd/-
( B. S. Thakur )

Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

No.PCA / DDO/Gen -04/2012 /DMN/1292
Administration of Daman & Diu,

Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,

Secretariat,
Daman -396220.

Dated : 17/07/2013

ORDER

The Convener-cum-Secretary, (Police Complaint Authority), Daman is hereby

declared as Drawing & Disbursing Officer for the Establishment of Office of the Police

Complaint Authority, Daman under CTR - 142.

This is issued with the concurrence of the Finance Departmeht, Daman vide dairy

No. 1973 dated 16/07/2013 and approval of the Administrator, Daman & Diu vide dairy No.

3978 dated 15/07/2013.

Sd/-
(B. S. Thakur )

Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Government Printing Press, Daman - 07/2013 - 250.
[Price Rs 3.001


